
Location of monitoring point Sampled Obtained Published Pollutant
Units of 
measure

Monitoring 
frequency required 

by licence Licence Limit
Exceedance 

(Yes/No)

Point 1 - Discharge to Air, Exhaust 
stack from gas engine 1 10/12/18 19/12/18 21/12/18 Nitrogen Oxides mg/Nm3

<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1 
hour average No

Point 2 - Discharge to Air, Exhaust 
stack from gas engine 2 10/12/18 19/12/18 21/12/18 Nitrogen Oxides mg/Nm3

<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1 
hour average No

Point 3 - Discharge to Air, Exhaust 
stack from gas engine 3 15/11/18 19/12/18 21/12/18 Nitrogen Oxides mg/Nm3

<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1 
hour average No

Point 4 - Discharge to Air, Exhaust 
stack from gas engine 4 15/11/18 19/12/18 21/12/18 Nitrogen Oxides mg/Nm3

<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1 
hour average No

Point 5 - Discharge to Air, Exhaust 
stack from gas engine 5 10/12/18 19/12/18 21/12/18 Nitrogen Oxides mg/Nm3

<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1 
hour average No

Point 10 - Discharge to Air, 
Exhaust stack from gas engine 6 15/11/18 19/12/18 21/12/18 Nitrogen Oxides mg/Nm3

<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1 
hour average No

Point 11 - Discharge to Air, 
Exhaust stack from gas engine 7 15/10/18 19/12/18 21/12/18 Nitrogen Oxides mg/Nm3

<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1 
hour average No

Value

Testing Month/Year: October, November and December 2018

 Point 1-4 tested in 
odd year

Point 5, 10 and 11 
tested in even year

420

380

300

300

340

440

410

Licensee Address: Remembrance Driveway TAHMOOR NSW 2573

Tahmoor Power Generation Plant
Licence Number: 11768

Licence Holder: EDL (TT) PTY LTD


