Tahmoor Power Generation Plant

Licence Number: 11768

Licence Holder: EDL (TT) PTY LTD

Licensee Address: Remembrance Driveway TAHMOOR NSW 2573

Testing Month/Year: October, November and December 2018

	Compled	Obtained	Dubliched	Dellutent	Units of	Monitoring frequency required			Exceedance
Location of monitoring point	Sampled	Obtained	Published	Pollutant	measure	by licence	Licence Limit	Value	(Yes/No)
Point 1 - Discharge to Air, Exhaust							<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1		
stack from gas engine 1	10/12/18	19/12/18	21/12/18	Nitrogen Oxides	mg/Nm3		hour average	420	No
Point 2 - Discharge to Air, Exhaust							<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1		
stack from gas engine 2	10/12/18	19/12/18	21/12/18	Nitrogen Oxides	mg/Nm3		hour average	380	No
Point 3 - Discharge to Air, Exhaust							<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1		
stack from gas engine 3	15/11/18	19/12/18	21/12/18	Nitrogen Oxides	mg/Nm3	Point 1-4 tested in	hour average	300	No
Point 4 - Discharge to Air, Exhaust						odd year	<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1		
stack from gas engine 4	15/11/18	19/12/18	21/12/18	Nitrogen Oxides	mg/Nm3	Doint F 10 and 11	hour average	300	No
Point 5 - Discharge to Air, Exhaust						Point 5, 10 and 11	<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1		
stack from gas engine 5	10/12/18	19/12/18	21/12/18	Nitrogen Oxides	mg/Nm3	tested in even year	hour average	340	No
Point 10 - Discharge to Air,							<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1		
Exhaust stack from gas engine 6	15/11/18	19/12/18	21/12/18	Nitrogen Oxides	mg/Nm3		hour average	440	No
Point 11 - Discharge to Air,							<450 Dry 273K 101.3kPa 7% O2 1		
Exhaust stack from gas engine 7	15/10/18	19/12/18	21/12/18	Nitrogen Oxides	mg/Nm3		hour average	410	No